expert tax opinion before taking their decision in this regard.

13. Summary of reasons for   The Acquirer has entered into Share Purchase Agreement
 recommendation  ('SPA') on February 01, 2024, with the Sellers, as defined in 

Letter of Offer to acquire 28,88,720 (Twenty Eight Lakh Eighty 
Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty) Equity Shares 
representing 48.56% of the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the 
Target Company from the Sellers at an agreed price of INR 
28.00/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Eight only) per Equity Share 
aggregating to INR 8,08,84,160/- (Indian Rupees Eight Crore 
Eight Lakh Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred and Sixty only), 
therefore this offer has triggered the requirement to make Open 
Offer under Regulation 3(1) and Regulation 4 of SEBI (SAST) 
Regulations.

The equity shares of the Company are listed and traded on the 
bourses of BSE and are frequently traded within the meaning of